

## HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3160

By COMMITTEE ON CLIMATE, ENERGY, AND ENVIRONMENT

February 27

- 1 On page 3 of the printed bill, line 6, after the comma delete the rest of the line and insert  
2 “unless extended by agreement between the commission and applicant.”.
- 3 In line 7, delete “for cause.”.
- 4 On page 4, line 1, delete “written”.
- 5 Delete lines 6 and 7 and insert:  
6 “(5)(a) A notice given pursuant to this subsection shall be given.”.
- 7 In line 8, after “By” insert “mail or”.
- 8 In line 9, delete “and”.
- 9 In line 10, delete the period and insert “; and”.
- 10 After line 10, insert:  
11 “(C) By publication in one or more newspapers of general circulation in the area described in  
12 the application at least once weekly for two successive weeks.”.
- 13 On page 5, line 12, after “By” insert “mail or” and delete “and”.
- 14 In line 13, delete the period and insert “; and”.
- 15 After line 13, insert:  
16 “(C) By publication in one or more newspapers of general circulation in the area affected by the  
17 contract at least once weekly for two successive weeks.”.
- 18 On page 6, line 4, delete “(3)” and insert “(4)”.
- 19 After line 4, insert:  
20 “(2) Within 30 days after the filing of an application under this section, the commission shall  
21 give notice of the filing to all providers of similar utility services in the areas adjacent to the area  
22 covered by the application.”.
- 23 In line 5, delete “(2)” and insert “(3)”.
- 24 In line 9, delete “(3)” and insert “(4)”.
- 25 In line 15, delete “(3)(a)” and insert “(4)(a)” and delete “under this section” and insert “pursuant  
26 to this subsection”.
- 27 In line 16, after “By” insert “mail or” and delete “described in” and insert “covered by”.
- 28 Delete line 17.
- 29 In line 18, delete “described in the application.” and insert “covered by the application; and”.
- 30 After line 18, insert:  
31 “(C) By publication in one or more newspapers of general circulation in the area covered by the  
32 application at least once weekly for two successive weeks.”.
- 33 In line 19, delete “described in” and insert “covered by”.
- 34 In line 21, delete “(4)” and insert “(5)”.
- 35
-